

POCSO G.R Case No. 575 of 2014
Kotwali P.S Case no. 604/2014 dated 04.07.2014 u/s 4 of POCSO Act

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 33 Dated 08.1.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of DR. Gauranga Roy Sarkar and appearance of accused person.

Sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

DR. Gauranga Roy Sarkar has not turned up before the court despite issuing order sheet.

MSVP of MJN Medical College and Hospital is hereby directed to produce DR. Gauranga Roy Sarkar (Medical Officer) before the court on 11.02.2026 without fail.

TREAT THE MATTER AS URGENT.

Let a copy of the order be sent to **MSVP of MJN Medical College and Hospital** for information and compliance.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825

IN THE COURT OF Ld. ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE 2nd COURT
(SPECIAL COURT under POCSO ACT) COOCH BEHAR

Copy of **Order No. 33 Dated 08.01.2026** be forwarded to for information and necessary action:

1. **MSVP of MJN Medical College and Hospital.**

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court Cooch Behar
J.O Code:- WB000825